OP \$65.00 2860330

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310913 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:11/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jinfonet Software, Inc.		11/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jinfonet Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	9420 Key West Ave, Suite 310	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2860330	JREPORT
Registration Number:	2926341	JINFONET SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2404650355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 240-477-1068

Email: accounting@jinfonet.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Meng, Jinfonet Software, Inc.

Address Line 1: 9420 Key West Ave, Suite 310

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Meng	
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Meng/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 8

source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page1.tif source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page2.tif source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page3.tif source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page4.tif source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page5.tif

TRADFMARK

900295336 REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0878

source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page6.tif source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page7.tif source=Docs for Meger of Jinfonet Software, Inc. DE -MD 11292007#page8.tif

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET **EXPEDITED SERVICE** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

11	REEP WITH DOCUMENT **
DOCUMENT CODE BUSINESS CODE	Affix Barcode Label Here
#	IIII III IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIIII IIII IIII
Close Stock Nonstock	1000361995615667
P.A Religious	7444041 4 43913961
Merging (Transferor)	
Soldward the	M
1312751708	Affix Barcode Label Here
512231100	ID # F04909297 ACK # 1000361995615667 PAGES: 0004 JINFONET SOFTWARE, INC.
, , ,	
Surviving (Fransferee)	
Software Inc (DE	11/02/2007 AT 10:06 P WO # 0001485712
F04909297	New Name
FEEC DELATERO	
FEES REMITTED	
Base Fee: UU Org. & Cap. Fee:	Change of Name
Expedite Fee:	Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent
Penalty: State Recordation Tax:	Change of Resident Agent Address
State Transfer Tax:	Resignation of Resident Agent
M Certified Copies	Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address
Copy Fee:	Change of Business Code
Certificates Certificate of Status Fee:	
Personal Property Filings:	Adoption of Assumed Name
Mail Processing Fee:	
Other:	Other Change(s)
TOTAL FEES:	
Credit Card Check Cash	Code
Documents on Checks	Attention:
?	Mail: Name and Address
Approved By:	Δ
	BONNIE J. LAWLESS 1 DUDLEY CT
Keyed By:	BETHESDA MD 20814-5427
COMMENT(S):	,

Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE

CUST ID:0002042674 WORK ORDER:0001485712 DATE:11-29-2007 12:29 PM ANT. PAID:\$320.00

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

JINFONET SOFTWARE, INC.

These Articles of Merger, dated 20 day of November, 2007, pursuant to Section 3-109 of the Corporations and Associations Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended (the "Code") are entered into by the corporations named in Article Second below (the "Corporations").

First:

The parties to these Articles of Merger are Jinfonet Software, Inc., ("Jinfonet Software, Inc.") a Maryland corporation organized on November ________, 2007 and Jinfonet Software, Inc. ("Delaware Corporation") a corporation organized under the General Corporation Laws of Delaware on January 14, 1998 and qualified to do business in Maryland on February 9, 1998.

Second:

Each of the Corporations has agreed to effect a merger, and the terms of the merger, the manner of carrying the merger into effect, and the manner and basis of converting or exchanging the shares of issued stock of each of the Corporations into different stock or other consideration pursuant to Section 3-103 of the Code, is as set forth herein.

Third:

Jinfonet Software, Inc., a Maryland corporation, shall be the surviving corporation under the name of Jinfonet Software, Inc. ("Surviving Corporation").

Fourth:

Jinfonet Software, Inc. has an authorized capitalization of Thirty Million (30,000,000) shares, divided into Twenty Seven Million (27,000,000) shares of Class A Common Stock with a par value of \$.0001, and Three Million (3,000,000) shares of Class B Common Stock with a par value of \$.0001. No shares of stock are issued and outstanding. The aggregate par value of all shares of all classes is \$3,000.

Delaware Corporation has an authorized capitalization of Fifteen Million (15,000,000) shares of Common Stock, all one class, with a par value of \$.0001, with an aggregate par value of \$1,500, of which 4,500,000 shares are issued and outstanding.

Fifth:

The principal office of each Corporation in this State is 9420 Key West Ave., Suite 310, Rockville, Maryland 20850. Neither corporation owns an interest in land in any county in Maryland.

Sixth:

The Board of Directors of each Corporation, by unanimous vote on November 21, 2007, duly adopted a resolution declaring that a merger upon the terms set forth in these Articles of Merger was advisable, and the sole Shareholder of Delaware Corporation has approved the Articles of Merger.

Seventh:

These Articles of Merger were duly advised, authorized and approved in the manner required by the Charter of Jinfonet Software, Inc. and by the laws of the State of Delaware.

Eighth:

This merger shall become effective on the date that these Articles of Merger are accepted for record with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

Ninth:

Upon the effective date:

(1) the assets and liabilities of the Delaware Corporation shall be taken up on the books of Jinfonet Software, Inc., at the amount at which they shall at that time be carried on the books of the Delaware Corporation, subject to such adjustments, if any, as may be necessary to conform to Jinfonet Software, Inc.'s accounting procedures: and

(2) all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, purposes and franchises of the Delaware Corporation, and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due to the Delaware Corporation on whichever account shall be vested in the Jinfonet Software, Inc., and all property rights, privileges, immunities, powers, purposes and franchises, and all and every other interest shall be thereafter as effectually the property of the Jinfonet Software, Inc., and all debts, liabilities obligations and duties of the Delaware Corporation shall thenceforth attach to the Jinfonet Software, Inc. and may be enforced against it to the same extent as if said debts. liabilities, obligations and duties had been incurred or contracted by it.

The parties to the merger have caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in their respective corporate names and on their behalf by their respective Presidents and witnessed or attested by their respective Secretaries as of the day of November, 2007, and the President of each corporation acknowledges that these Articles of Merger are the act and deed of his respective corporation, and states under the penalties of perjury that the matters and facts set forth herein with respect to authorization and approval are true in all material respects to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

ATTEST:

JINFONET SOFTWARE, INC.

Bing Yao, President

CUST ID:0002042674 WORK ORDER:0001485712 DATE:11-29-2007 12:29 PM

AMT. PAID:\$320.00

ATTEST:

JINFONET SOFTWARE, INC.

By: __

S. Bing Yao, President

After recording return to: Bonnie J. Lawless 1 Dudley Ct. Bethesda, MD 20814

HARVARD BUSINESS SERVICES, INC.

16192 COASTAL HIGHWAY LEWES, DELAWARE 19958-9776 Phone: (302) 645-7400 or (800) 345-2677 Fax: (302) 645-1280 www.delawareinc.com

January 4, 2008

Mr. Yunling Xi Jinfonet Software, Inc. 9420 Key West Ave Suite 310 Rockville, MD 20850

Dear Mr. Xi,

Thank you for your recent order. Enclosed please find your file-stamped Certificate of Dissolution for the above referenced entity.

We would like to thank you once again and wish you the best of luck. You can help us by telling a friend or business associate about our services. If you have any questions or if there is anything else that Harvard Business Services Inc. can help you with, please do not hesitate to call using our toll-free number.

Sincerely,

Richard H. Bell

Richard W. Becc

Chairman

Harvard Business Services Inc.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:55 PM 12/17/2007 FILED 12:58 PM 12/17/2007 SRV 071329350 - 2846199 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF Jinfonet Software, Inc.

I, Authorized officer of Jinfonet Software, Inc. in accordance with the requirements the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and in order to obtain the dissolution of said corporation, as provided by said Law,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

The registered office of Jinfonet Software, Inc. in the State of Delaware is at 16192 Coastal Highway, City of Lewes in the County of Sussex, and the agent in charge thereof, upon whom process against this corporation may be served, is Harvard Business Services, Inc.

The dissolution of said corporation has been duly authorized in accordance with the provisions of Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on December 7, 2007.

The following is a list of the names and residence addresses of the officers/directors of the said corporation:

NAME TITLE RESIDENCE

Bing Yao Director and President 9904 Bent Cross Dr. Potomac, MD 20854

The signatory hereto acknowledges the above document to be true.

Law Offices

VESPER & LAWLESS, LLC

One Dudley Court Bethesda, Maryland 20814

Bonnie J. Lawless (D.C. & MD) Sarah J. Dale (MD) Lydia Lawless (MD)

301.530.8800 301.530.6303 (fax)

Gerald W. Vesper (1932-2002) blawless@vesperlawless.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

FROM

Maryland SDAT

Attn: Joe Stewart

FAX NUMBER:

410.333.7097

EROM: 70

Peter Randolph

TRANSMITTED BY:

DATE:

August 6, 2008

COMMENTS:

see stratust re: Jinfonet Software, Inc.

Here's good standing cert for And survivor and evidence That The Of assessment has blen mond from The F tother Daceaunt PAGES INCLUDING THIS COVER: 2 Gam client shands not pay the bill it gets under the Faccount; it should pay only the Daceaunt bill

Page: 1 Document Name: untitled

Comments Exist(Y/N): Y

Detail Overide: N Assessor Id.: 0018

SS2X-2 MBES 2008-08-07 P61 ASSESSMENT INQUIRY / SUMMARY 10:13:07 Department Id: D12251708 Entity Name: JINFONET SOFTWARE, INC. 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 Original Recvd.Date: 06/11/2008 Extension Status: N N N N N Amended Recvd. Date: Certification Date: 08/08/2008 Assessment Date: 08/08/2008 State Base: County Base: 63940 Town Base: Penalty Amount: Penalty Paid Date: Last Asmnt. Status: ASSESSED Exemption Code: Control#: X816305038

N

N

N

Ν

PF: 1-HELP 2-RETURN 3-END 4-PENALTY 10-PRV 11-NXT

Date: 8/7/2008 Time: 10:08:17 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005323 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 07/16/2014